Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
		N	ame	Execution Date						
Raymond R. Tison				12/02/1980						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	Merrill A. Yarbro									
Street Address:	780 E. Jeffery Street									
City:	Boca Raton									
State/Country:	FLORIDA									
Postal Code:	33132									
PROPERTY NUMBER	/pe		Number							
Patent Number: 4341607										
Patent Number: 4341607 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 4341607										
Fax Number:(954)522-9123Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:954-522-2200Email:chris.mendez@brinkleymcnerney.comCorrespondent Name:Kevin P. CrosbyAddress Line 1:200 E. Las Olas Blvd, Suite 1900Address Line 4:Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33179										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8590-05460							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patricia E. McQueeney							
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign4341607#page1.tif source=Assign4341607#page2.tif										

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,Raymond R. Tison, a citizenofUnited States of America, and resident ofSt. Johns, Michigan, whose post office address is901 N. Oakland, St. Johns, Michigan48879in the County ofClinton, have invented certain newand useful improvements in

SOLAR POWER SYSTEM REQUIRING NO ACTIVE CONTROL DEVICE described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by me on _____even date herewith _____ and

WHEREAS, <u>Merrill A. Yarbrough, Jr.</u>, a citizen of <u>United States of America</u>, and resident of <u>Boca Raton, Florida</u>, whose post office address is <u>780 E. Jeffery Street, Boca Raton, Florida 33132</u> in the County of <u>Palm Beach</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, and to said invention, said application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by me received from <u>Merrill A. Yarbrough, Jr.</u>, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said <u>Raymond R. Tison</u>, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said <u>Merrill A. Yarbrough, Jr.</u>, his successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed thereon, specifically the application hereinabove identified, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or for said invention.

AND I hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives, that I will assist <u>Merrill A. Yarbrough, Jr.</u> without expense to me or my legal representatives, in the prosecution of the application hereinabove identified, in the making and prosecution of any other applications, divisions, substitutions, renewals or reissues that the said <u>Merrill A. Yarbrough, Jr.</u> may elect to make covering said invention, and in any interference, litigation or other proceeding that may arise involving said invention or application, or patents issued thereon, and that I will execute and deliver to <u>Merrill A. Yarbrough, Jr.</u> any and all additional documents and papers and perform any further acts necessary to vest in <u>Merrill A. Yarbrough, Jr.</u> the rights hereby conveyed.

> PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0288

AND the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said invention, applications, divisions, continuation, renewals, and reissues, thereof, to the said <u>Merrill A. Yarbrough, Jr.</u>, his successors and assigns.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Inventor: //// Raymond R. Post Office Address: 901 N. Oakland St.

St. Johns, Michigan 48879

State of Michigan)) SS. County of)

	Sworn	to a	nd s	ubscribed	before	me	this	2ml	day
of	Decer	nker	L	, 19 <u>80</u>	-*				

.

innie Notary Public

31

My Commission expires ____

PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 07/06/2006